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Home Care Packages 
Pricing Schedule 

Rates as of July 2023

Price for Common 
Services (per hour) Provided by 

Standard 
Hours 

Non-Standard 
Hours 

 
Saturday Sunday 

Public 
Holidays 

Domestic Assistance $61.00–
$107.00 

$77.00–
$135.00 

$77.00–
$165.00 

$88.00–
$199.00 

$143.00–
$250.00 

Personal Care $61.00–
$107.00 

$77.00–
$135.00 

$77.00–
$165.00 

$88.00–
$199.00 

$143.00–
$250.00 

In-home Respite $61.00–
$107.00 

$77.00–
$135.00 

$77.00–
$165.00 

$88.00–
$199.00 

$88.00–
$250.00 

Social Support 
Individual 

BSL/Brokered 
Provider 

$61.00–
$107.00 

$77.00–
$135.00 

$77.00–
$165.00 

$88.00–
$199.00 

$88.00–
$250.00 

Social Support Group BSL $69.00-
$103.50 

NA $86.25-
$129.38

$93.15-
$139.73 

Centre based Day 
Respite 

BSL $69.00-
$103.50 

NA $86.25-
$129.38

$93.15-
$139.73 

Overnight Respite BSL $287.50-
$402.50 NA $330.63-

$462.88 
$359.38-
$503.13

Gardening (Light) Brokered 
Provider 

$60.50–
$105.00 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Nursing – Registered Brokered 
Provider 

$132.00–
$170.00 

$140.00–
$185.00 

$187.00–
$245.00 

$187.00–
$275.00 

$231.00–
$365.00 

Accompanied Support e.g. shopping, medical appointments As per personal care 

Allied Health e.g. occupational therapy, physiotherapy, podiatry As quoted 

Cab Charges/Fast Cards As quoted/charged 

Cancellation Fees As per service, if charged 

Other Services and Items Fees charged to package 

BSL/Brokered 
Provider 

BSL/Brokered 
Provider 

BSL/Brokered 
Provider 

$86.25-
$129.38

$86.25-
$129.38

$330.63-

$462.88 
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Delivered Meals (client contribution for food component 
required – ranges from 25%-35% depending on supplier) 

 

As quoted/charged 

Emergency Alarm (if not eligible for Personal Alert Victoria) As quoted

Home maintenance 
As quoted

Home modifications 
As quoted

Household purchases for safety and independence 
As quoted

Medical supplies, for example, continence products, wound 
care supplies, webster packs, oxygen. 

As quoted/charged 

Independent Living Aids and Equipment prescribed by relevant 
professional 

As quoted/charged 

Interpreting (outside of operational requirements) As quoted 

Kilometre on your behalf  $1.60 per kilometre 

Remedial therapy such as massage prescribed by a health 
professional As quoted/charged 

Respite Centre Based 
As quoted

Social Groups/Activities 
As quoted

Transport Expenses on your behalf 
(tolls and/or parking fees cannot be funded by the HCP)  

As charged 

Other Services and Items Fees charged to package 
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Comprehensive care (coordinated case management) 

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 
Total fortnightly funding 
(Scheduled rates) $393.96 $692.86 $1,507.80 $2,285.78 

Care management fees $78.79 $138.57 $301.56 $457.16 

Package management fees $39.40 $69.29 $150.78 $228.58 

Remaining funds for my services $275.77   $485 $1055.46 $1,600.04 

Please Note 
• Co-contribution on expenditure that involves property improvement, an asset gain or exceeds

minimal requirements may also apply. Fee applied to the package contribution amount.
Expenditure caps may apply to non-essential services and purchases.
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