## Home Care Packages Pricing Schedule

Price for Common Services (per hour)	Provided by	Standard Hours	Non-Standard Hours	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holidays
Domestic Assistance	BSL/Brokered	\$61.00-	\$77.00-	\$77.00-	\$88.00-	\$143.00-
	Provider	\$107.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	\$199.00	\$250.00
Personal Care	BSL/Brokered	\$61.00-	\$77.00-	\$77.00-	\$88.00-	\$143.00-
	Provider	\$107.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	\$199.00	\$250.00
In-home Respite	BSL/Brokered	\$61.00-	\$77.00-	\$77.00-	\$88.00-	\$88.00-
	Provider	\$107.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	\$199.00	\$250.00
Social Support	BSL/Brokered	\$61.00-	\$77.00-	\$77.00-	\$88.00-	\$88.00-
Individual	Provider	\$107.00	\$135.00	\$165.00	\$199.00	\$250.00
Social Support Group	BSL	\$69.00- \$103.50	NA	\$86.25- \$129.38	\$86.25- \$129.38	\$93.15- \$139.73
Centre based Day Respite	BSL	\$69.00- \$103.50	NA	\$86.25- \$129.38	\$86.25- \$129.38	\$93.15- \$139.73
Overnight Respite	BSL	\$287.50- \$402.50	NA	\$330.63- \$462.88	\$330.63- \$462.88	\$359.38- \$503.13
Gardening (Light)	Brokered Provider	\$60.50- \$105.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Nursing – Registered	Brokered	\$132.00-	\$140.00-	\$187.00-	\$187.00-	\$231.00-
	Provider	\$170.00	\$185.00	\$245.00	\$275.00	\$365.00

Other Services and Items	Fees charged to package
Accompanied Support e.g. shopping, medical appointments	As per personal care
Allied Health e.g. occupational therapy, physiotherapy, podiatry	As quoted
Cab Charges/Fast Cards	As quoted/charged
Cancellation Fees	As per service, if charged





Let's make change that lasts

Other Services and Items	Fees charged to package
Delivered Meals (client contribution for food component required – ranges from 25%-35% depending on supplier)	As quoted/charged
Emergency Alarm (if not eligible for Personal Alert Victoria)	Asquoted
Home maintenance	Asquoted
Home modifications	Asquoted
Household purchases for safety and independence	Asquoted
Medical supplies, for example, continence products, wound care supplies, webster packs, oxygen.	As quoted/charged
Independent Living Aids and Equipment prescribed by relevant professional	As quoted/charged
Interpreting (outside of operational requirements)	As quoted
Kilometre on your behalf	\$1.60 per kilometre
Remedial therapy such as massage prescribed by a health professional	As quoted/charged
Respite Centre Based	Asquoted
Social Groups/Activities	Asquoted
Transport Expenses on your behalf (tolls and/or parking fees cannot be funded by the HCP)	As charged



Document Id: HCP\_P001 V1

Approved Date: 29/06/2023





Rates as of July 2023

## Comprehensive care (coordinated case management)

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Total fortnightly funding (Scheduled rates)	\$393.96	\$692.86	\$1,507.80	\$2,285.78
Care management fees	\$78.79	\$138.57	\$301.56	\$457.16
Package management fees	\$39.40	\$69.29	\$150.78	\$228.58
Remaining funds for my services	\$275.77	\$485	\$1055.46	\$1,600.04

## **Please Note**

• Co-contribution on expenditure that involves property improvement, an asset gain or exceeds minimal requirements may also apply. Fee applied to the package contribution amount. Expenditure caps may apply to non-essential services and purchases.



Brotherhood of St Laurence Working for an Australia free of poverty





© 2023 Brotherhood of St. Laurence (ARBN 100 042 822, ABN 24 603 467 024)